Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing and honoring the Town of New Harmony, Indiana, on the occasion of its bicentennial anniversary.

## TOMES

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2 3	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing and honoring the Town of New Harmony, Indiana, on the occasion of its bicentennial anniversary.
4 5	Whereas, New Harmony, Indiana was founded in 1814 by a group of separatist German Lutherans from Harmony, Pennsylvania;
6 7	Whereas, Over the past 200 years, the town has preserved the spirit and appearance of its unique origins;
8 9	Whereas, New Harmony has remained an oasis of artistic endeavor and small town comfort;
10 11	Whereas, New Harmony has attracted new visitors and spurred economic growth in our state; and
12 13	Whereas, In this year of 2014, New Harmony will celebrate its bicentennial anniversary: Therefore,
14 15	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
16	SECTION 1. That the General Assembly recognizes and honors
17	the Town of New Harmony, Indiana, on the occasion of its bicentennial
18	anniversary.
19	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
20	transmit copies of this Resolution to the Town of New Harmony, the
21	New Harmony Town Hall, Historic New Harmony, the University of
22	Southern Indiana Archives, the Working Men's Institute, and New



2014

1 Harmony State Historic Site.



RC 1525/DI ji